Running Order List
Saturday, July 26, 2025

M aster /Excellent Standard

24"

24010
24005
24006

20":

24008
20043
20041
20002
20004
20009
20010
20016
20018
20022
20025
20030
20040
20042

16":

16031
16029
16004
16001
16030
16002
16003
16007
16008
16010
16018
16019
16027
16020
20035
16026
16023

12":

12029
12011
12005
12007
12031
12012
12014
12015
12021
12022
12023
12024
12027

3 conpetitors

Moon, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Zane , Golden Retriever, Alison Webb
Bonnet , Great Dane, Sterling Moffat

14 conpetitors

Ebbet s, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

| ce, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson

Ri ngo, Whippet, Lee Ann Donner

Shea, All-American, Susan Wolf

Shi ne, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Tr endy , Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Ever , Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
Sophi e, Labrador Retriever, Fran Stanford
Vi be, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Cash, Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gagtano
Qui r k, Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo

Rhys , Golden Retriever, Tom Johns

Bl anche, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Tazer , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson

17 conpetitors

Zi ggy , All-American, Lynne Steinhoff

Phi r e, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson

Al bus, Manchester Terrier, GM King

Cus, Min. American, Susan Wolf

Stri ke, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
Moxi e, Border Collie, Betsy Carter

Andi e, Golden Retriever, Noreen Sila

Kayl a, All-American, Ann Budd

Mysti c, Australian Shepherd, Steven Conrow
Tri nket , Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme

G nny, Labrador Retriever, Emily Tiralla
Rossi gnol , Flat-Coated Retriever, Jan Briselden
Suki , Australian Shepherd, Susan Dodge
Seneca, Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gaetano
Pi nk , Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Le" a, Manchester Terrier, GM King

Ri o G ande, Collie (Rough), Susan Wolf

15 conpetitors

Cooper W/ | et ,CKC Spaniel, Trent Sheteron
H ghway , SC Wheaten, Diane Guillotte

Moo, Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie Henderson
Jol i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Willmuth

Sl yde, English Cocker Spaniel, Thomas O'Brien
Mar k , Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Perkins

Havi , Havanese, Marla Reznitsky

Noodl e, All-American, Maria Karunungan

Cal | i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Barb Litchfield
Maddi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

Sybel | e, SC Whesaten, Annie Gelinas

St or ny , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
Enma, English Cocker Spaniel, Catherine Gosling

12009
12028

Scoop, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody Magin
Mot i on, SC Wheaten, Diane Guillotte

8": 8 conpetitors
12032

8005 Andi e, All-American, Virginia Besthoff

8006 | ndi e, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

8009 Zi ggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola Gosselin

8010 Jack -Jack, Cotonde Tulear, Pauline Ryan

8012 Donny, Pug, Ashley Fischer

8013 M Ii e, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Rogers

8016 Serena, All-American, Virginia Besthoff

4": 1 conpetitor
8022 Harl ey Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Open Standard

24": 1 conpetitor
24007 Dir k, Weimaraner, Pamela Patunoff

20": 3 conpetitors

20015 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Noreen Sila
20024 Mae, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
20036 Ni ght mar e , Border Collie, Emily Brent

16": 3 conpetitors

16005 Ri kki , Australian Shepherd, Susan Dodge
16006 Ji nn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
16009 Pi per , Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Jensen

12": 2 conpetitors
12010 Lucy, All-American, Catherine Gosling
12019 Mal | ey, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

8": 1 conpetitor
8002 Mapl e, CKC Spaniel, Deborah Orosz

Novice Standard

24": 4 conpetitors

24001 Benson, GSP, Vaerie Spadaccini

24004 Ri o, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deborah Higgins
24002 Fi zzy, Belgian Mdlinois, Sarah Keim
24003 Racer , Boxer, NinaDaniel

20": 9 conpetitors

20006 Circe, Border Collie, Betsy Carter

20011 Tel |y, Flat-Coated Retriever, Jan Briselden
20012 Skye, Golden Retriever, Eva Fraser-Harris
20026 Ni ckel , Australian Shepherd, Amy Boisvert
20029 Zi ggy, All-American, Nicole Montaque
20031 Mandy, All-American, Maria Karunungan
20037 Citra, Border Collie, Taylor Dawson

20039 Ot o, Austraian Shepherd, Julie McMullen
20021 Joon, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deborah Higgins

Gor don Summer , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lee Ann Donner



Saturday (cont.)

16": 2 conpetitors 16008 Mysti c, Australian Shepherd, Steven Conrow

16034 Kazan, All-American, Faith Stuart 16018 G nny, Labrador Retriever, Emily Tiralla

16022 Phel i x, Pumi, Allegra Cords 16019 Rossi gnol , Flat-Coated Retriever, Jan Briselden
16004 Al bus, Manchester Terrier, GM King

12": 5 conpetitors 16006 Ji nn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

16032 Sherl ock , Border Terrier, Mischka Rizzo 16001 Gus, Min. American, Susan Wolf

16016 Rebel , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski 16010 Tri nket , Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme

12002 Qui ck, English Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy 16027  Suki , Australian Shepherd, Susan Dodge

12004 Snokey , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Litchfield 16026 Le a, Manchester Terrier, GM King

12006 Br ook, Min. American, Susan Wolf
12": 15 conpetitors

8": 2 conpetitors 12029 Cooper W/ et ,CKC Spaniel, Trent Sheteron
8001 Ashl ey, Pomeranian, Janice Smith 12003 Bebett e, Poodle (Miniature), Joan Fox-Cota
8017 | zzy, Pomeranian, Janice Smith 12004 Snokey , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Litchfield

12009 Scoop, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody Magin
12031 Sl yde, English Cocker Spaniel, Thomas O'Brien

Combined FAST 12014 Havi , Havanese, Marla Reznitsky
. ] 12020 Topper , All-American, Joan Fox-Cota
24": 6 conpetitors 12006 Br ook, Min. American, Susan Wolf

24001 Benson, GSP, Vaerie Spadaccini
24010 Mbon, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
24002 Fi zzy, Belgian Mdlinois, Sarah Keim
24003 Racer , Boxer, NinaDaniel

24006 Bonnet , Great Dane, Sterling Moffat
24007 Dir k, Weimaraner, Pamela Patunoff

12002 Qui ck, English Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy
16032 Sher| ock , Border Terrier, Mischka Rizzo
12015 Noodl e, All-American, Maria Karunungan
12022 Maddi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
12024 St or ny , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
12027 Emma, English Cocker Spaniel, Catherine Gosling

) 12019 Mal | ey, Border Collie, Laurel Macy
20": 24 conpetitors

20043 | ce, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson 8": 11 conpetitors

20042 nger ’ Gol_den Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson 12032 Gordon Summer , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lee Ann Donner
20041 Ri ngo, Whippet, L.ee Ann Donner 8005  Andi e, All-American, Virginia Besthoff

24008  Ebbet s, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan 8009 Zi ggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola Gosselin

20009 Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe 8012 Donny, Pug, Ashley Fischer
20002 Shea, All-American, Susan Wolf A

20011 Tel |y, Flat-Coated Retriever, Jan Briselden
20004 Shi ne, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

20010 Ever , Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
20015 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Noreen Sila
20016 Sophi e, Labrador Retriever, Fran Stanford
20018 Vi be, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
20022 Cash, Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gagtano
20024 Mae, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe 4n-
20025 Qui rk, Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
20026 Ni ckel , Australian Shepherd, Amy Boisvert
20030 Rhys, Golden Retriever, Tom Johns

20031 Mandy, All-American, Maria Karunungan
20036 Ni ght mar e , Border Collie, Emily Brent

8020 Franki e, All-American, Nicole Montaque
8007 Chest er , Pomeranian, Janice Smith

8002 Mapl e, CKC Spaniel, Deborah Orosz

8014 ZZ, Pomeranian, Janice Smith

8016 Serena, All-American, Virginia Besthoff
8010 Jack -Jack, Cotonde Tulear, Pauline Ryan
8017 | zzy, Pomeranian, Janice Smith

: 3 conpetitors

8022 Harl ey Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

4001 divi a, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola Gosselin
4002 Marl o, All-American, Virginia Besthoff

20037 Citra,Border Collie, Taylor Dawson Master/Excellent IWW

20040 Bl anche, Boxer, NinaDaniel

20035 Pi nk, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe 24": 3 conpetitors

20007 GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin 24010 Mbon, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
20029 Zi ggy, All-American, Nicole Montaque 24005 Zane, Golden Retriever, Alison Webb

24006 Bonnet , Great Dane, Sterling Moffat
16": 14 conpetitors

16031 Zi ggy, All-American, Lynne Steinhoff 20": 13 conpetitors

16034 Kazan, All-American, Faith Stuart 24008 Ebbet s, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
16023 R o G ande, Coallie (Rough), Susan Wolf 20043 | ce, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
16005 Ri kki , Australian Shepherd, Susan Dodge 20041 Ri ngo, Whippet, Lee Ann Donner

16007 Kayl a, All-American, Ann Budd 20002 Shea, All-American, Susan Wolf



20004
20009
20011
20018
20022
20025
20030
20040
20042

16":

16031
16029
16003
16004
16030
16001
16002
16007
16008
16025
16010
16018
16027
16019
16020
20035
16026
16023
20015

12":

12029
12011
12014
12005
12031
12009
12012
12015
12021
12022
12023
12024
12027
12028

8":
12032
8005
8002
8006
8009
8010
8012
8013
8016

4" :
8022

Shi ne, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Tr endy , Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Tel | y, Flat-Coated Retriever, Jan Briselden
Vi be, German Shepherd Dog, L eanne Ksiazek
Cash, Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gagtano
Qui r k, Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo

Rhys , Golden Retriever, Tom Johns

Bl anche, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Tazer , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson

19 conpetitors

Zi ggy , All-American, Lynne Steinhoff

Phi r e, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Andi e, Golden Retriever, Noreen Sila

Al bus, Manchester Terrier, GM King

Stri ke, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
Cus, Min. American, Susan Wolf

Moxi e, Border Collie, Betsy Carter

Kayl a, All-American, Ann Budd

Mysti c, Australian Shepherd, Steven Conrow
Oona, Golden Retriever, Noreen Sila

Tri nket , Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme

G nny, Labrador Retriever, Emily Tiralla

Suki , Australian Shepherd, Susan Dodge
Rossi gnol , Flat-Coated Retriever, Jan Briselden
Seneca, Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gaetano
Pi nk , Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Le" a, Manchester Terrier, GM King

Ri o G ande, Collie (Rough), Susan Wolf
Phoebe , Golden Retriever, Noreen Sila

14 conpetitors

Cooper W/ I et ,CKC Spaniel, Trent Sheteron
H ghway , SC Wheaten, Diane Guillotte

Havi , Havanese, Marla Reznitsky

Moo, Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie Henderson
Sl yde, English Cocker Spaniel, Thomas O'Brien
Scoop, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody Magin

Mar k , Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Perkins

Noodl e, All-American, Maria Karunungan

Cal | i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Barb Litchfield
Maddi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

Sybel | e, SC Whesaten, Annie Gelinas

St or ny , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
Enma, English Cocker Spaniel, Catherine Gosling
Mot i on, SC Wheaten, Diane Guillotte

9 conpetitors
Gor don Summer , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lee Ann Donner 16" 5

Andi e, All-American, Virginia Besthoff

Mapl e, CKC Spaniel, Deborah Orosz

| ndi e, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

Zi ggy , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola Gosselin
Jack -Jack, Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan
Donny , Pug, Ashley Fischer

M I1i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Rogers
Ser ena, All-American, Virginia Besthoff

2 conpetitors

Har | ey Qui n, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Saturday (cont.)

4003 Razzl e, Havanese, Marla Reznitsky

Open JWW

20": 5 conpetitors

20006 Circe, Border Collie, Betsy Carter

20010 Ever , Austraian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
20012 Skye, Golden Retriever, Eva Fraser-Harris
20016 Sophi e, Labrador Retriever, Fran Stanford
20036 Ni ght mar e , Border Collie, Emily Brent

16": 4 conpetitors

16034 Kazan, All-American, Faith Stuart

16005 Ri kki , Australian Shepherd, Susan Dodge
16006 Ji nn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
16009 Pi per , Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Jensen

12": 3 conpetitors

16032 Sherl ock , Border Terrier, Mischka Rizzo
12019 Mal | ey, Border Collie, Laurel Macy
12026 i kes, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody Magin

8": 2 conpetitors
8001 Ashl ey, Pomeranian, Janice Smith
8008 Koda, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Pietricola

Novice IWW

24": 5 conpetitors

24001 Benson, GSP, Vaerie Spadaccini

24004 Ri o, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deborah Higgins
24002 Fi zzy, Belgian Mdlinois, Sarah Keim
24003 Racer , Boxer, NinaDaniel

24007 Dir k, Weimaraner, Pamela Patunoff

20": 10 conpetitors

20044 Ri ker , Border Collie, Sarah Craig

20017 Spl endi d, Border Collie, Emily Brent
20021 Joon, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deborah Higgins
20024 Mae, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

20026 Ni ckel , Australian Shepherd, Amy Boisvert
20029 Zi ggy, All-American, Nicole Montaque
20031 Mandy, All-American, Maria Karunungan
20037 Citra,Border Collie, Taylor Dawson

20039 Ot o, Austraian Shepherd, Julie McMullen
20038 Lyr a, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deborah Higgins

conpetitors

16011 Char m, Border Callie, Laurel Macy

16012 M ca, Bedlington Terrier, Shannon Dychton
16021 Pan, English Cocker Spaniel, Alison James
16024 Sprit e, Border Collie, Betsy Carter
16028 Buzz, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

12": 5 conpetitors
16016 Rebel , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski



Saturday (cont.)

12004 Snokey , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Litchfield
12006 Br ook, Min. American, Susan Wolf

12010 Lucy, All-American, Catherine Gosling

12002 Qui ck, English Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy

8": 1 conpetitor
8020 Franki e, All-American, Nicole Montaque

4": 1 conpetitor
4004 dive, Toy Fox Terrier, Carol Penwarden



